

EXHIBIT A CITY OF SANTA ROSA, SONOMA COUNTY RANCHO CABEZA DE SANTA ROSA REORGANIZATION NO. 16-

Lying within the County of Sonoma, State of California, being a portion of Ranch Cabeza De Santa Rosa, said portion is more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the most northwesterly corner of the City Limits of Santa Rosa as adopted by the Santa Rosa City Council on May 1, 1973 by Resolution Number 10363; thence along the most western line of said City Limits South 3°31′00″ East 359.01 feet; thence leaving said City Limits South 86°57′00″ West 204.45 feet; thence North 3°31′00″ West 151.00 feet; thence South 86°57′00″ West 204.00 feet; thence North 3°3′00″ West 208.00 feet to the southern line of West College Avenue and the southern line of the City Limits of Santa Rosa as adopted by the Santa Rosa City Council on May 25, 1971 by Ordinance Number 1506; thence along said southern line North 87°56′00″ East 406.76 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Containing 2.66 acres more or less.

APN 037-031-009, 037-031-025, 037-031-050, and 037-031-051.

All bearings and distances shown in this boundary description are for informational purposes only and are not intended to affect the boundaries of this annexation.

James M. Dickey, P.L.S. 7935

. Date